ii)	 Reconciliation of profit as per Ind AS with profit reported under previous GAAP:
Note Year ended

31 March 2018
Net profit after tax as per previous GAAP 314,855,331
Adjustments:
Fair valuation of investment in mutual funds / venture capital fund i (1,308,753)
Impact of Effective Interest Rate (EIR) ii 191,819,158
Impact of Expected Credit Loss (ECL) iii (92,000,000)
Amortisation of front end fees on loan assets iii –
Adjustment for unamortized upfront cost on borrowing iii (325,729,758)
Fair valuation of derivative financial instruments i –
ESOP expense recognised at fair value v 7,016,663
Reversal of lease equalisation liability viii (3,947,299)
Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations vi (13,821,009)
Tax impact on above items iv 115,249,593
Profit after tax as per Ind AS (122,721,405)
Other Comprehensive Income:
Remeasurements of post employment benefit obligations 13,821,009
Tax impact on above items (4,829,613)
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS 201,125,321

(Currency : v)

MOTILAL OSWAL HOME FINANCE LIMITED  |  ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19	 119

Notes to financial statements
(Contd..)

iii)	 Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flow for the year ended March 31, 2018

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
Net cash flow from operating activities (6,305,964,133) 1,202,755,140 (5,103,208,993)
Net cash flow from investing activities 2,865,311,790 (2,199,593) 2,863,112,197
Net cash flow from financing activities 2,670,113,933 (1,150,555,538) 1,519,558,395
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (770,538,410) 50,000,010 (720,538,401)
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 01, 2017 1,619,006,632 1,569,006,631
Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2018 848,468,222 848,468,230

b)	 Notes to first-time adoption:
i)	 Fair valuation of investments

Under the previous GAAP, investments in equity instruments, debentures, preference shares, mutual funds, venture
capital funds were classified as long-term investments or current investments based on the intended holding
period and realisability. Long-term investments were carried at cost less provision for other than temporary
decline in the value of such investments. Current investments were carried at lower of cost and fair value.